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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1872. 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 43 

PA Y ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the Fifty- CHAP. 99. 
First Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing 
on the third day of January and ending on the twenty-ninth 
day of February, in the year of om Lord one thousand eight 
hundred and seventy-two. 

DISTRIOTS. NAMES. 

First .. ............ Cyrus H. Hobbs ........... 100150 
Albert G. O'Brion ......... 125150 
Ichabod Cole ............. 125150 

Second .... ........ Charles J. Morris .......... 65150 
Henry Pennell. . . . . . . . . . .. 85 150 
Caleb A. Chaplain ......... 110 150 
Charles Humphrey . . . . . . .. 55 150 

Tl~i1'd ., : .......... Otis Hayford ..........•... 105150 
Enoch C. Farrington ....... 125 150 

Fourth .... ........ Jel'emiah Dingley, Jr ...... 65150 
Jesse Davis .... '" ..... '" 65150 

1'10 00 
17'5 00 
1'15 00 

163 00 
167 00 
172 00 
161 00 

171 00 
195 00 

163 00 
163 00 

Fifth ... .... '" .... Francis M. Howes ......... 100150 . 1'10 00 

Sixth ...... ........ Joseph W. Spaulding ...... 20150 

Seventh . .......... Reuben Foster, President... 25300 
John May ................ 15150 

JiJighlh ............ Franklin R. Webber.... . . . 65150 
William Philbrick. . . . . . . .. 40 150 

Ninth .. ........... Charles L. Dunning ........ 120150 

Tenth, ............. Joseph L. Smith ........... 90150 
John B. Foster ............ 75150 
John B. Nickles ........... 100 150 
John Kimball. . . . . . . . . . . .. 75150 

Eleventh . .. , ....... Almore Kennedy. . . . . . . . .. 80150 

Twelfth . .......... Henry Spalding ........... 100 150 

Thirteenth . ........ Crawford S. Fletcher.. . . . .. 80150 
William H. McLellan...... 75150 

Fourteenth . ........ Sylvanus T. Hinks ......... 95150 
Wm. E. Hadlock, Oontestantl130 150 
John Moore .............. 135150 

154 00 

305 00 
153 00 

163 00 
158 00 

1'14 00 

168 00 
165 00 
1'10 00 
165 00 

166 00 

1'10 00 

166 00 
165 00 

169 00 
1'16 00 
176 00 



44 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAP. 99. MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-(CoNTINuED.) 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

--------------------_.---------
Fifteenth .. ........ Daniel J. Sawyer .......... 205150 $l91 00 

Daniel K. Chase ........... 245150 199 00 

Sixteenth . ......... William Irish .... ' ......... 275150 205 00 

5,603 00 

OFFICERS. 

Secretary ........ :. Samuel W. Lane ......... , 5300 301 00 
Same, for making up Jour-

nal ................. . 300 00 
For indexing ........... . 125 00 
Forfiling and indexing'leg-

islative papers ... ; ... . 75 00 
Ass't Secretary .... Herbert M. Heath ........ . 10 275 277 00 
Messenger ........ James H. Banks .......... . 

Same, for extra service .. . 
45 225 234 00 

60 00 
J abez Marriner ........... . 65 30 43 00 

Ass't Messenger ... Benjamin F. Stevens ...... . 75 225 240 00 
Folder ...... ',' .... Harry V. Rntherford ...... . 5225 226 00 
Page ............. , B. Harry Hawes ......... . 15 150 153 00 
Reporter ........... W. E. S. Whitman ....... . 

Same, as Ass't Secretary. 
5295 296 00 

10 00 
----
7,943 00 

CHAPLAINS. 

Rev. Mr. Ricker ...... $12 00 ! Rev. Mr. McCulley .... / $12 00 
" " Upjohn ... '" 12 00 I" "C, e 12 00 Ian ...... 
" " Moor ...... 8 00 I" "Heath ...... 12 00 
" " Cram ...... 5 00 " "Gousens .... 12 00 
" " Penney ..... 16 00 I " Harding ..... 5 00 
" " Drew ....... 12 00 " Leffingwell ... 8 00 

" Martin ....... 22 00 " Parks ....... 16 00 
" " Smith ...... 12 00 " " Cortes ...... 8 00 
" " Sargent .... 12 00 " " Herring ..... 8 00 
" " Quinby ...... 8 00 " " Stockbridge. 5 00 
" " Fuller., ... , 12 00 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

Chapte)· 99. 
Resolve on the pay roll of the senate •. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to 
the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sum set 
against their names respectiv'ely, amounting in the whole to the 
sum of eight thousaad one hundred and sixty-two dollars. 

Approved Februllry 2~, 18'12. 

45' 
CHAP. 99. 

Payroll Dr senate, 
in favor of. 


